without meeting these square footage minimums only if requested in the Self Scoring Form.  

(i) five-hundred fifty (550) square feet for an Efficiency Unit;  
(ii) six-hundred fifty (650) square feet for a one Bedroom Unit;  
(iii) eight-hundred fifty (850) square feet for a two Bedroom Unit;  
(iv) one-thousand fifty (1,050) square feet for a three Bedroom Unit; and  
(v) one-thousand two-hundred fifty (1,250) square feet for a four Bedroom Unit.  

(B) Unit and Development Features (7 points). Applicants that elect in an Application to 
provide specific amenity and quality features in every Unit at no extra charge to the tenant 
will be awarded points based on the point structure provided in §10.101(b)(6)(B) of this